

H.B. 3

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS II

Senator **John L. Valentine** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Line 91: After "From General Fund" delete "775,000" and insert "18,086,200"
2. Page 3, Line 93: After "Jail Contracting" delete "775,000" and insert "18,086,200"
3. Page 3, Line 96: After line 96 insert:

"It is the intent of the Legislature that funding for this item be shifted from S.B. 1, Appropriations Act, 2002 General Session, Item 23, as follows:

 - (a) Page 7, line 243 after "From General Fund" delete "156,854,600" and insert "139,543,400"
 - (b) Page 7, line 261 after "Institutional Operations Central Utah/Gunnison" delete "22,009,500" and insert "19,909,500"
 - (c) Page 7, line 265 after "Institutional Operations Jail Contracting" delete "15,211,200"